

08-19-1999



FORM USPTO-1595

101121887

MENT OF COMMERCE
__tent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No.: MICR0156	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Terri L. Sorge, May May Quan, Kent R. Lowry, Russell S. Johnson, and John L. Dauphiny	Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): 7/30/99 and 7/27/99, respectively		
 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/333,816 Filed 6/15/99 	B. Patent Number(s):	
	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	
Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	8. The fee of \$40 should be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0463. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0463.	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829 Registration No. 28,829		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 11, 1999.		
Date: August 11, 1999	Kathy Lamis	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T		

\0156149.doc

PATENT REEL: 010168 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MICR0156

MS#126658.1

WHEREAS, **Terri L. Sorge**, residing at 12236 N.E. 131st Way, Unit B303, Kirkland, Washington 98034; **May May Quan**, residing at 733 Lake St S, #106, Kirkland, Washington 98033; **Kent R. Lowry**, residing at 17 West Raye Street, Seattle, Washington 98119; **Russell S. Johnson**, residing at 1415 Second Avenue, Unit 1709, Seattle, Washington 98101; and **John L. Dauphiny**, residing at 15840 N.E. 156th Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS); are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**PUBLISHING/REPUBLISHING DATA TABLES IN HTML DOCUMENTS**," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent, filed on June 15, 1999 as Application Serial No. 09/333,816;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	1	
Executed at _	Cod nond (city),	Washington, this 30 day of 514 , 1999 .
		Terri L. Sorge
		Terri E. Borge
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
0.0	1 1.	0.0
On this <u>30</u> da	y of July,	19 77, Terri L. Sorge personally appeared before me, to me known or
proven to be the individual	named above who execut	ed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed
he same as a free and volui	ntary act and deed, for the a	uses and purposes therein mentioned)
	ina y not mile dood, for the t	
(OE A I \		Link Sunday
(SEAL)	Millier	Trula Fu rungua
1111	ELFN	Signature
عا المرابير	SION	Milia Let Ferricet
in Diring	ta in	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
₹ 3:0° N	OTARY ALT	Notary Public in and for the State of Wash with
	-*- ^σ : Ξ	Residing at all Stevens
=:9::2 P	UBLIC S. S.	My commission expires 12-30-2001
The same of the sa	SEB 30.35	
1,00E	LANGUAN CHIMINA	,
70000	ANYOUNG	ישישיטיטישיטיטיטי

Page 1 of 3

Executed at <u>Commel</u> (city	y), Washington, this 27 day of July, 1999 .
	May May Quan
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	Way Way Quan
) SS. COUNTY OF KING)	
\sim 1.	
On this L day of July	_, 19 <u>99</u> , May May Quan personally appeared before me, to me known or
proven to be the individual named above who exe the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for th	cuted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Million,	
(SEAL) STATE LENGTH	Signature Signature
TARK STARK	Tulia Lee Lenkeek
-*- " =	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
O PUBLIC S	Notary Public in and for the State of Character ON Residing at Lace Stevens
MBER 30	My commission expires 12-30-200 (
WASHING	
	సాసాసాసాసాసాసా
Executed at Codmond (city	y), Washington, this 27 day of July, 1999.
	Kent R. Lowry
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) SS.	
COUNTY OF KING)	
On this 77 day of proven to be the individual named above who exect same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the united to the same as a free and voluntary act and deed.	, 19, Kent R. Lowry personally appeared before me, to me known or cuted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL) WILEE LENGTH	Luia Lee Kennel
in the second states	Signature Lenckeell
NOTARY &	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
n o PUBLIC S ≥	Notary Public in and for the State of What you
MBFH 30.3.	Residing at Lake Stevens My commission expires 12-30-2001
OF WASHING	My confinession expires 10 100 100
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>సాసాసాసాసాసా</i>

Executed at Vidmond (city), V	Vashington, this 27 day of July, 1997.
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	Russell S. Johnson
COUNTY OF KING) SS.	,
On this 7 day of July 190	10 , Russell S. Johnson personally appeared before me, to me known or
proven to be the individual named above who executed the as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpor	within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same ses therein mentioned.
(SEAL) LEVEL LEVEL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SE	Signature Signature
NOTARY 2: X	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
SO PUBLIC	Notary Public in and for the State of Work ATOM
7 (MBER 30 20)	My commission expires 12-30-200
WASHINIA SOL	సార్థాంధానారా
Executed at Red Mismed (city), W	Vashington, this 27 day of July 1999
Executed at Redmond (city), W	Vashington, this 27 day of July , 1999.
Executed at Redmond (city), W	John L. Dauphiny
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	ARRE O
	ARRE O
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) SS. COUNTY OF KING) On this day of , 199	John L. Dauphiny personally appeared before me, to me known or
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) SS. COUNTY OF KING) On this day of , 199	John L. Dauphiny John L. Dauphiny personally appeared before me, to me known or within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same
STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. COUNTY OF KING) On this day of 19 proven to be the individual named above who executed the	John L. Dauphiny John L. Dauphiny personally appeared before me, to me known or within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same ses therein meritioned.
STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of young to be the individual named above who executed the as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpos	John L. Dauphiny personally appeared before me, to me known or within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same ses therein mentioned. Signature Lee Levylegek
STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of young to be the individual named above who executed the as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpos	John L. Dauphiny John L. Dauphiny personally appeared before me, to me known or within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same ses therein meritioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in Andrew Marketine Notary Pub
STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of young to be the individual named above who executed the as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpos	John L. Dauphiny personally appeared before me, to me known or within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same ses therein meritioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Continuous Notary Public in and
STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. COUNTY OF KING On this day of young to be the individual named above who executed the as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpos	John L. Dauphiny John L. Dauphiny personally appeared before me, to me known or within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same ses therein meritioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in and for the State of Landau Marketine Notary Public in Andrew Marketine Notary Pub